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Student Satisfacti:&l Survey 2022-23

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process: Following are questions for online
student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning process. Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted. ** Each question has five responses, choose the
most appropriate one. — The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to
give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.

Total Students Attend the Students Satisfaction Survey: 124

Sr. No Question 4 | 3| 2 110

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
1 |4-85t0100% 3—701t084% 2— 5510 69% 1-30t054%0—| 703910 | 3 [ 2
Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
2 4 —Thoroughly 3 — Satisfactorily 2 — Poorly 1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

86 |33 4|01

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective 3 — Sometimes effective 2 — Just| 97 | 18| 4 | 4 1

3 satisfactorily 1- Generally ineffective 0 — Very poor
communication
4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as: | 63 | 33 | 25| 3 | 0

4— Excellent 3 — Very good 2 — Good 1 — Fair 0 — Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
5 4 — Always fair 3 — Usually fair 2 — Sometimes unfair 1 —
Usually unfair 0 — Unfair

66 | 481 9 |1 110

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
6 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — Never

56 | 501141 410

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
7 student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly 3 — Often 2 — Sometimes 1 — Rarely 0 — Never

5113226 |12 | 3

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution

8 facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 481611111 41| 0
4 — Significantly 3 — Very well 2 — Moderately 1 — Marginally
0 — Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

9 grow. _ 57|58 6| 3]0
4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0-
Strongly disagree
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

10 | course outcomes and programme outcomes. 66 142l 9| 6| 1

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2— Occasionally/Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0— Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task
11 | toyou. 66 |40 | 11| 5 | 2
4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — I don’t have a mentor




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

12 applications. 68 | 48| 6
4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1—
Rarely 0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
13 providing right level of challenges. 90| 20| 8
4 — Fully 3 — Reasonably 2 — Partially 1 — Slightly 0 — Unable
to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
14 overcome them. 571541 6
4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — Never
The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
15 | teaching learning process. 58 151 (9
4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem
16 | solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. 7013516
4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
17 activities. 60| 55| 5
4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for
18 | the world of work. 7213413
4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
19 projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 56 | 36 | 18
4 — Above 90 % 3 - 70-89% 2 —50 —69% 1 — 30 —49% 0 —
Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
20 institute is very good. 60 | 521 9

4 —Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree
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24 more responses are hidden

Class g |_|:| Copy

124 responses

@ B. sc. Il &, T=f. qfa oy
® B. Com. | &, B, YT I8

® B. Com. Il t. 1. fgcta g

@B A & T yyr Iy
@ B. A I & T fgdmay
® B. A IS T g au
‘ @ B. Sc. | . T yyg Iy
@ B. Sc. I &f. T, fgdg ad

12V
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Gender %1/T3Y I8 Copy

124 responses

® Female it
@ Male 39
© Transgender IOl 3TALTH
gred st
Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. |_|:| Copy
AT BT D1 BT WA YU Uigeiare HRd 38T
124 responses
® Ves T
® No 6!
Age dg ID Copy
124 responses
30 26 (21%) |
' 29 (234%)
20 17 (13.7%)
13 (10.5%)
11 (8|.9%) |
10
0,
4 322 4% (3.2%) .
ST 0 4 632 A%) 5 4 e
1 (0]8%) 1 (o.|a1x(,o.|s%) 1 (o.ls—/o) Ak (0.|87’o) -| 1'(0.|814(0.|61%(0.|8‘%
0
10 19 19year 21 23 25 27 29 B.AFY 4
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19 more responses are hidden

What degree program are you pursuing now? 30T g1 HETfaeTerard I_D Copy
DIV UcdTa! fRiehd SHIgTa?

124 responses

@ Batchelor's a4l

@ Master's TgHR
@ M. Phil. TH. BId.

@ Doctorate UiTg. 1.
@ Other 3R
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? 30T g1 HeTfaerarard |_|:| Copy
HIOTAT Bbiee A RIevd TETa?

124 responses

@ Arts Hdl
@ Commerce T
® Science fag=

@ Professional Courses

TS 3ATIHH
@ OthersM@

Section Il

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Ui fHdt cab I_D Copy
3R YUl HaT SiTdl?

124 responses

® 4 -851t0 100% (4 T oo TFD

® 3-701t084% 9o T (¥ TIH

® 2-551t069% W4 d &R TID

@ 1- 30 to 54% 30 T WY THD

@ 0 —Below 30% 30 TIHITUET
HH

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? gitaed e fomdt I_D Copy
TR B AdTa?

124 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly U RTeH daRT
HEH Jard

@ 3 - Satisfactorily JHIUTTDRD
TIRT B Jdrd

© 2 - Poorly TRT SRHIUFHRS
3d

SSEIG

@ 0 - Won't teach at all ITHY
e Rrevaa AT

@ 1 - Indifferently fRrere TaRT=
CICRIGRSARIE]
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? R1&/&ia Targ IO copy

YU DI HY 3ATR?

124 responses

® 4 - Always effective T8Hd
YTt 3T

@ 3 - Sometimes effective BRI
YT 3 d

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily Tdd
HHTYTTDRD

@ 1- Generally ineffective

A0 YA 3d

@ 0- Very poor communication
SHHATYTIDRD

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as e I_D Copy
fRreemTaT TSIPHI0 WeaUe! ST XsarHd JuiH Har dga?

124 responses

@ 4- Excellent 3Py

@ 3 - Very good 3TH

® 2 - Good TNTAT

@ 1 - Fair GAIYMDORSD
@ 0- Poor IIHIYTIBRE

50.8%

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fafd ID Copy

TeIATIA Ufsh <l URGRIGAsgd SITOd Hd.

124 responses

@ 4 - Always fair TAdHISY
IR ®
@ 3 - Usually fair TgHd IR

® 2 - Sometimes unfair HHH

@ 1 - Usually unfair TgHT
3URCRH

@ 0- Unfair 3[0RGY®
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3{Tdcdl |_|:| Copy

ST WTetaed Smueareit I Hvard ad &1?

124 responses

® 4 - Every time A& d59
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St Heft

® 1 - Rarely Hfud
@ 0- Never B et

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. IR IEBINE
faemafarst Se+iii, wee TR, 3y Tgdl S <. I1dt afthy
JeTdhR Ud BH1?

124 responses

® 4 — Regularly Faffa

@ 3 - Often 7gH!

® 2 - Sometimes Bt Hef
® 1 - Rarely Hfud

= — | @ 0- Never HEgT TRl

4

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in ID Copy
cognitive, social and emotional growth. TelfagTadrdrd {eag= S1for
ANTGRIA UfohaT STHT-RIG aeaul aud ATATSIS d HIaHd [Ahramre!

JUYHd 3HTg.

@ 4 - Significantly d&ufitg R

SEECREI
49.2% ® 3 - Very well U Il IUGd
8.9% 318

@ 2 — Moderately AT JHTUT
YR 318

@ 1 — Marginally Rl JHTOd
UG 3g

38.7% @ 0- Not at all ST gl

124 responses
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_|:| Copy

HETAETerd UMY RIGUarara} 3for faeTg ryvarardt sMe gt Iuds
P .

124 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree WHRYOr
Jgdd

@ 3 - Agree TgHd

@ 2 — Neutral dc&

@ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd

@ 0- Strongly disagree W&RUUl
SR

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |_|:| Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes. TR1&(d& IO 3Uf&rd &,

3ThH R ear-dd 3afard gRuma $ifor gadt =ave suférd gikomyg

griawdt Afgdl Gard.

124 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® dood
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

St Heft
‘ ® 1 - Rarely Hfud

@ 0- Never 8! ATGT

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. IO copy
e ANTeRid (HeR) qreTd faced STl Widiaed qHaT STavad 3l
UloYxldl epxdid.

124 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® dood
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St weft

® 1 — Rarely Hfud
@ 0 -1 don't have a mentor |l

ArfeRie (FHex) ATl
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |_|:| Copy
applications. TETE! Y1 R adHT fRiefdh IaTeumag 3ol grn
SUGFIAIE JHAS T

124 responses

® 4 - Every time A& d59
@ 3 - Usually R

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

Hh Heft
® 1- Rarely &Id
@ 0 — Never &gl ATal

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing |_|:| Copy

right level of challenges. fR1&® TH=ATIE QMU 3G JrETa AT
3T RIPRUAR Tgd HRdld.

124 responses

@ 4 - Fully guig0! Ted Fard
@ 3 - Reasonably dToIdIq0 Agd
GG

© 2 - Partially 3{=IdT: Had HIdId
® 1 - Slightly ®Id Had &R
@ 0- Unable to Had H0ATd AHeH

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to ID Copy
overcome them. T/ THAATAT gad RIM 35 WUITTS!  ATaR HTd
HIUINTS] Hed omxdld.

124 responses

@ 4 - Every time Td® doo Hed
DdAld
[ ) 3—Usua|lyef€1ﬂtl—c{amﬁ

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St Bt Hed B

® 1 — Rarely HfUd Jad HRdrd
@ 0 - Never HHG! Hed &G ABId
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |_|:| Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. TETaETag 3T - 3T UichUaR ¢@d Hd, A

qARIGAIDh B ST A Fld YR B

124 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree TRYUY
qgHd
@ 3 - Agree TgHd
@ 2 — Neutral e
‘ @ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!

3RTEHd
46.8%

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as |_|:| Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. HelfdeTedradrd

1&g/ ST JUROT HRoATTS! faendf disd UG S &1 SgyameR

YT RI&707, GE U fRI&T0T SHTIOT THTT FARTHRUT Uegrdlt i AR

HRdId.

124 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent AIGAT
YHIUMT dIaR hdld

@ 3 — Moderate HIthd JHTUMI
dIUR b dld

® 2 - Some what ®Tg! UHTUIA
IR BT

® 1 - Very little PR YISAT YA
R HRATd

@ 0 - Not at all ITIR HId AR
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |_|:| Copy
fR1ee THTAT SRIHHAR IUHHAHE TgHTT YUITIT! UieTigd dHRard

124 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree WY
Jgdd
@ 3 - Agree TgHd
@ 2 — Neutral dc&
;- @ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd
@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!
SRR

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |_|:| Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

HeTfaTad qreTal i<t HRUARNY fdhal HTHTear SFTHe Yardur HRugre
=B fafTy HIgd ST HRUgrRTS! vaeRid 3.

124 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent AIGAT
THTUE TR 3 d

@ 3 — Moderate HIthd JHTUMI
TIARitd 3

® 2 - Some what ®Ta! UHTUIA
e 3d

® 1 - Very little PR YISAT YA
PRENIGREG

@ 0 - Not at all TIa=fd T9d

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, ID Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. foclt ego 1 ICT =1 (IIT%?TTHQTQFI'UT
R dT0R S &1 Tadiial Ueidey, AfecHIfsar 5., suer Risiqugmeg
DXd AHJId?

124 responses

@ 4 - Above 90 % Ro TIFITUET
S

@ 3-70-89% o d (RTIH
® 2-50-69% Yo d &R TID
@ 1-30-49% 30 ¥R TADH

@ 0 - Below 29% 3R IR0
UefT B4t
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very |_|:| Copy
good. THUE Y] HelfdelTeardia g - 3LU Ufchar Gy et
3.

124 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree ISRTU!
qgHd

@ 3 - Agree UgHd

@ 2 — Neutral dc&

@ 1 - Disagree 3UgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree TERUT!
3gHd
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. 3T - 3T UichATY YURUTST T o+ A&

fhar QT e,

62 responses

Good
No

Yes
Nothing
Nothing

1. Use better graphic and visual media to engage student well..
2. Try to reach every student and ask for theri doubts..
3. Make teaching a two way interaction.

Group study
While teaching uses of LCD projector or other tools
Communicative education

More notes available

Its a good teaching leading experience ,| am Happy with it.

Use a technologyical instruments. Clene the surrounding area. Add different types function to
develope skill of students.

1)To conduct more extra-curriculum activities .
2)Need vishal learning.

It was good learning experience

Please do increase faculty count . Creat more interractive teaching schedule .Give topic wise
assignments including both MCQs ( at least 100 per topic ) and theory questions that
includes short answer based as well as long answers.

Kranti /

Here again this might be an honest answer but college is preparing you for the rest of your
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life proximity to home suggest that location more important than your actual education

(1)Mulan shi nit sawad.

Masat college

Must aahe college

All Good

Please do increase faculty count. Create more interactive teaching schedule. Give topic wise
assignments including both MCQs (at least 100 per topic) and theory questions that includes
short answer based as well as long answers.

To improve in ICT tools

1.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
2.Make teaching a two way interaction.
3. learning objectives, assessments, and instructional activities.

Time mangement

Kahi nahi

Book are not available in library

No any suggestions

1 after and the lecture teacher ask for student question.

1) Practical knowledge is very important for science student, please improve practical
knowledge

2) Cover the syllabus

3)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

Teaching always be good , Observe the students carefully, teaching n learning process is
faatly.

Projecter dware teaching karavi

Rohit Ankush Thosar

Mast shikavata

The overall campus is very good to study this is my experience
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Connect with student, conclusion,prepare well
Its a good teaching leading experience ,| am happy whith it

1)Teach with few more examples

2)Practical matters should be explained with more emphasis and practical should be done by
children every day

3)Spend more time sitting in the reading room in college

4) Students should be given notes about more subjects

The overall quality of teaching is excellent.

1) fommeai=it e Ul I|1a
2)9d A attend FHR1Ad
3) AETfaeTeraT=aT fFAoH uTe BR1d

Apche kahi mata nhi

All nice sir

Tl 3 dTed B U Blcis o fRI&DH GU TRTT YHTO DHTH B
Complete all the syllabus in time

Nice

Students should be asked difficulties during teacher teching.

Yes

Teaching is very good..teacher's guidelines to the syllabus and other information ... Teaching
staff is very good

1) Collage should arrange study trip

2) collage should arrange annual gathering day

3) collage can motivate the students for the conservation of our culture by different
activities. Thank you

No Suggestions
Strongly agree
Very good

BEST /

1.Talking student friendly
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2.they can improve their teaching method

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Does this form look suspicious? Report

Google Forms
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